

Misc-10/19

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 18

27.04.2023

Today is fixed for hearing/hearing of the petition and submission of death certificate of petitioner No 1.

Petitioner is absent without step.

Respondent files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Fix 05.06.2023 for hearing/hearing of the petition and submission of death certificate of petitioner No 1.