

Misc 10/19
Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 21
04.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing/hearing of the petition and submission of death certificate of petitioner No. 1.

Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Copy is served.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Respondent also files hazira through Ld Advocate.

No death certificate is submitted till today.

I am under order of transfer. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.11.2023 for hearing/hearing of the petition and submission of death certificate of petitioner No. 1.

D/C by me

ADJ1st Court
Bongaon