

Misc 10/19

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 24  
23.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing/hearing of the petition and submission of death certificate of petitioner No. 1.

Petitioners are absent without step.

It is now 12:45PM petitioners are absent on repeated calls and none moved for the petitioners.

Petitioners are directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 09.04.2024 for filing show cause by the petitioners.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court ,  
Bongaon