

Misc 10/19

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 25

09.04.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioners.

Petitioners file hazira through Ld Advocate along with a show cause. Copy is served (objected to).

Perused the show cause filed by the petitioners.

Let it be accepted with imposing a cost of Rs. 500/- upon the OP.

Let the proceedings of the case be restored its original form.

Respondent files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Fix 15.05.2024 for hearing/hearing of the petition and submission of death certificate of petitioner No. 1 and payment of cost.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon